

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

01/16/13

BID OPENING DATE 01/15/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-3E6904
LOCATION 02-MOD-299-35.7/36.2

IN MODOC COUNTY NEAR ALTURAS FROM
1.2 MILES TO 0.9 MILES WEST OF
CROWDER FLAT ROAD.
SHOULDER WIDENING.

CONTRACT CODE 'B '
53 CONTRACT ITEMS

SHOULDER WIDENING WITH HMA OVER AB FEDERAL AID HSNH-P299-(174)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 14.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 35
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 924,162.00 AMOUNT OVER 45,537.00 PERCENT OVER EST 4.93

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	969,699.00	4	HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL INC 23449 HIGHWAY 89N BURNEY CA 96013 530 335-5501 00590546 FAX 530 335-5510
2	991,781.50	1	EAGLE PEAK ROCK & PAVING INC P O BOX 879 ALTURAS CA 96101 530 233-4568 00735761 FAX 530 233-4918
3	1,137,214.70	3	C W FOX CONSTRUCTION INC 2701 SECRET LAKE TRAIL COOL CA 95614 530 823-0591 00946231 FAX 888 400-8169
4	1,140,890.00	6	ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS OF CALIFORNIA INC 2030 WEST EL CAMINO AVE # 265 SACRAMENTO CA 95833 916 649-4530 00915532 FAX 916 649-4535
5	1,203,984.30	2	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION 5750 PLEASANT VIEW DRIVE ANDERSON CA 96007 530 378-2211 00903262 FAX 530 378-2212
6	1,267,267.00	5	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 831 724-1011 00000089 FAX 831 768-4021

02-3E6904
02-MOD-299
01/15/13

BID211
PAGE 2
01/16/13

7 1,471,399.60 7

HERBACK GENERAL ENGINEERING
2531 NEWLIN ROAD
MINDEN NV 89423

775 267-6800
00486035
FAX 775 267-6801

02-3E6904
02-MOD-299
01/15/13

BID211
PAGE 3
01/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA DALE CARTER FENCING REDDING CA E S W P P P CONSULTANTS WALNUTCREEK CA FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING REMOVE FENCE, RELOCATE GATE, TEMP FENCE LEAD PLAN CAS, TRAFFIC CONTROL. P C M S, MARKERS & DELINEATORS HYDROSEED S W P P P, ANNUAL REPORT, B M P, A C GRINDING

02-3E6904
02-MOD-299
01/15/13

BID211
PAGE 4
01/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 24, 30, 31
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 20, 23
	LARRANAGA TRUCKING ALTURAS CA 96101	ITEMS 17, 24, 28 THRU 31, 35, 37, 38, 39

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	ITEMS 10 AND 27
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	ITEMS 29 AND 32

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	HMA AC DIKE AND MISC. AREA AND SHOULDER BACKING
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	FENCING

02-3E6904
02-MOD-299
01/15/13

BID211
PAGE 5
01/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AC DIKE CO 2788 VENTURA DR LINCOLN CA 95648	ITEMS 30 AND 31
	APPLY A LINE 19652 N HIRSCH CT ANDERSON CA 96007	ITEMS 52 AND 53
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC 12192 MACS ROAD REDDING CA 96003	ITEM 27
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC 8585 COMMERCIAL DRIVE REDDING CA 96002	ITEMS 2 THRU 4, 6 THRU 11,13, 14, 16, 19, 46 AND 47

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES INC 3489 LUTUNG DR RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	ITEMS 52, 53
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL INC P O BOX 1107 EXETER CA 93221	ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 48, 49, 50, 51
	S T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 494520 REDDING CA 96049	ITEMS 12, 14, 16, 19, 23, 46, 47
	THE JUNGLE NURSERY INC 1900 SAWTELLE BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90025	ITEMS 1, 6 THRU 11, 27

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-3E6904
02-MOD-299
01/15/13

BID211
PAGE 6
01/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	TYRELL RESOURCES INC 275 HILLTOP DR #3 REDDING CA 96003	ITEM 21

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	AHRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 20 AND 23
	S T RHODES CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	ITEMS 2, 6, 8 THRU 11, 13, 14, 16, 19, 46 AND 47
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC REDDING CA	ITEM 21

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	73,900.00	73,900.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	30	10.00	300.00
9	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	200.00	800.00
10	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,300	3.50	11,550.00
11	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	30	10.00	300.00
12	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
13	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	300.00	300.00
14	150607	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM)	LF	1,710	2.00	3,420.00
15	150630	REMOVE MARKER	EA	15	25.00	375.00
16	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	100.00	200.00
17	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	410	5.00	2,050.00
18	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	3	100.00	300.00
19	152381	RELOCATE GATE	EA	1	600.00	600.00
20	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	140	35.00	4,900.00
21	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
23	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,510	13.00	97,630.00
24	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	480	30.00	14,400.00
25	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	110	10.00	1,100.00
26	198206	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS A1	SQYD	1,800	4.00	7,200.00
27	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	65,400	.12	7,848.00
28	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	3,980	40.00	159,200.00
29	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,610	121.00	436,810.00
30	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	40	30.00	1,200.00
31	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	80	25.00	2,000.00
32	397005	TACK COAT	TON	4.9	1,000.00	4,900.00
33 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
34 (F)	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	6.9	150.00	1,035.00
35	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	90	65.00	5,850.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	90	60.00	5,400.00
37	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	180	80.00	14,400.00
38	665075	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	100	65.00	6,500.00
39	680905	8" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	420	40.00	16,800.00
40	700640	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.138" THICK)	LF	5	125.00	625.00
41	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	350.00	350.00
42	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00
43	721028	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	16	125.00	2,000.00
44	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	53	15.00	795.00
45 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	932	2.00	1,864.00
46	800101	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	1,800	7.00	12,600.00
47	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	16	52.00	832.00
48	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	1	50.00	50.00
49	820111	UNDERDRAIN MARKER	EA	2	48.00	96.00
50	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	10	52.00	520.00
51	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	2	52.00	104.00
52	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	6,730	.50	3,365.00
53	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	140	37.00	5,180.00
					TOTAL	969,699.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	1,313.50	1313.50	3,000.00	3000.00	1,300.00	1300.00
2	10,000.00	10000.00	2,042.00	2042.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,250.00	3250.00
3	35,000.00	35000.00	81,819.00	81819.00	146,000.00	146000.00	105,350.00	105350.00
4	2,400.00	2400.00	6,359.00	6359.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
5	1,000.00	1000.00	4,399.00	4399.00	4,000.00	4000.00	7,000.00	7000.00
6	1,750.00	1750.00	1,931.00	1931.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
7	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
8	10.00	300.00	24.70	741.00	35.00	1050.00	10.00	300.00
9	200.00	800.00	336.25	1345.00	300.00	1200.00	200.00	800.00
10	3.00	9900.00	3.30	10890.00	3.00	9900.00	3.50	11550.00
11	10.00	300.00	25.00	750.00	30.00	900.00	10.00	300.00
12	2,000.00	2000.00	6,400.00	6400.00	25,000.00	25000.00	9,500.00	9500.00
13	300.00	300.00	1,683.00	1683.00	800.00	800.00	300.00	300.00
14	3.00	5130.00	2.30	3933.00	3.50	5985.00	3.50	5985.00
15	5.00	75.00	27.50	412.50	5.00	75.00	20.00	300.00
16	50.00	100.00	226.25	452.50	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00
17	15.00	6150.00	24.00	9840.00	5.00	2050.00	17.00	6970.00
18	300.00	900.00	325.00	975.00	500.00	1500.00	750.00	2250.00
19	1,000.00	1000.00	1,262.50	1262.50	2,000.00	2000.00	1,750.00	1750.00
20	40.00	5600.00	68.50	9590.00	62.00	8680.00	65.00	9100.00
21	25,000.00	25000.00	36,480.00	36480.00	19,000.00	19000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
22	10,000.00	10000.00	3,216.50	3216.50	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
23	25.00	187750.00	9.00	67590.00	11.00	82610.00	21.00	157710.00
24	15.00	7200.00	33.50	16080.00	43.00	20640.00	61.00	29280.00
25	25.00	2750.00	16.90	1859.00	25.00	2750.00	43.00	4730.00
26	2.00	3600.00	3.90	7020.00	4.00	7200.00	3.50	6300.00
27	.12	7848.00	.15	9810.00	.13	8502.00	.115	7521.00
28	35.00	139300.00	40.15	159797.00	46.00	183080.00	33.00	131340.00
29	114.00	411540.00	157.00	566770.00	126.00	454860.00	152.00	548720.00
30	100.00	4000.00	95.00	3800.00	86.00	3440.00	117.00	4680.00
31	75.00	6000.00	206.65	16532.00	58.00	4640.00	116.00	9280.00
32	500.00	2450.00	827.00	4052.30	100.00	490.00	1,800.00	8820.00
33	1,200.00	7200.00	1,252.00	7512.00	2,500.00	15000.00	1,237.00	7422.00
34	120.00	828.00	244.50	1687.05	200.00	1380.00	125.00	862.50
35	85.00	7650.00	62.00	5580.00	125.00	11250.00	59.89	5390.10
36	80.00	7200.00	58.50	5265.00	105.00	9450.00	74.77	6729.30
37	108.00	19440.00	76.50	13770.00	130.00	23400.00	128.69	23164.20
38	95.00	9500.00	64.75	6475.00	115.00	11500.00	91.24	9124.00
39	35.00	14700.00	27.60	11592.00	44.00	18480.00	8.70	3654.00

02-3E6904
 02-MOD-299
 01/15/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 10
 01/16/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	500.00	2500.00	600.00	3000.00	400.00	2000.00	541.00	2705.00
41	200.00	200.00	315.00	315.00	180.00	180.00	330.00	330.00
42	300.00	900.00	363.00	1089.00	230.00	690.00	471.00	1413.00
43	200.00	3200.00	214.00	3424.00	105.00	1680.00	550.00	8800.00
44	2.00	106.00	11.75	622.75	3.00	159.00	2.80	148.40
45	3.00	2796.00	3.30	3075.60	2.00	1864.00	6.10	5685.20
46	7.00	12600.00	9.75	17550.00	10.00	18000.00	9.25	16650.00
47	50.00	800.00	60.75	972.00	55.00	880.00	50.00	800.00
48	60.00	60.00	66.00	66.00	60.00	60.00	120.00	120.00
49	50.00	100.00	77.25	154.50	60.00	120.00	120.00	240.00
50	50.00	500.00	60.75	607.50	55.00	550.00	110.00	1100.00
51	60.00	120.00	66.00	132.00	60.00	120.00	120.00	240.00
52	.45	3028.50	1.35	9085.50	.50	3365.00	1.22	8210.60
53	26.50	3710.00	29.25	4095.00	26.50	3710.00	26.50	3710.00
TOT		991,781.50		1,137,214.70		1,140,890.00		1,203,984.30

02-3E6904
02-MOD-299
01/15/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 11
01/16/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,190.00	1190.00	1,420.00	1420.00
2	1,900.00	1900.00	3,780.00	3780.00
3	123,833.10	123833.10	91,450.00	91450.00
4	5,194.00	5194.00	5,450.00	5450.00
5	4,000.00	4000.00	7,385.00	7385.00
6	1,750.00	1750.00	2,060.00	2060.00
7	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
8	10.00	300.00	13.35	400.50
9	200.00	800.00	243.00	972.00
10	3.50	11550.00	4.00	13200.00
11	10.00	300.00	13.50	405.00
12	15,000.00	15000.00	18,385.00	18385.00
13	125.00	125.00	515.00	515.00
14	3.50	5985.00	4.00	6840.00
15	26.00	390.00	15.25	228.75
16	50.00	100.00	85.85	171.70
17	3.00	1230.00	6.10	2501.00
18	64.00	192.00	72.15	216.45
19	1,750.00	1750.00	2,060.00	2060.00
20	5.00	700.00	39.67	5553.80
21	32,000.00	32000.00	27,410.00	27410.00
22	1,100.00	1100.00	2,625.00	2625.00
23	13.00	97630.00	31.90	239569.00
24	65.00	31200.00	32.25	15480.00
25	23.00	2530.00	44.80	4928.00
26	1.70	3060.00	2.85	5130.00
27	.12	7848.00	.17	11118.00
28	50.00	199000.00	73.75	293525.00
29	152.00	548720.00	151.70	547637.00
30	25.00	1000.00	146.00	5840.00
31	20.00	1600.00	59.45	4756.00
32	750.00	3675.00	1,770.00	8673.00
33	2,500.00	15000.00	860.00	5160.00
34	120.00	828.00	71.00	489.90
35	112.00	10080.00	124.70	11223.00
36	110.00	9900.00	110.00	9900.00
37	130.00	23400.00	129.50	23310.00
38	120.00	12000.00	118.50	11850.00
39	95.00	39900.00	77.50	32550.00

02-3E6904
02-MOD-299
01/15/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 12
01/16/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	2,000.00	10000.00	1,393.50	6967.50
41	375.00	375.00	326.00	326.00
42	400.00	1200.00	336.00	1008.00
43	140.00	2240.00	182.00	2912.00
44	17.00	901.00	12.00	636.00
45	3.70	3448.40	4.55	4240.60
46	9.25	16650.00	10.65	19170.00
47	50.00	800.00	63.75	1020.00
48	50.00	50.00	74.00	74.00
49	48.00	96.00	74.00	148.00
50	52.00	520.00	57.00	570.00
51	52.00	104.00	57.00	114.00
52	1.25	8412.50	.52	3499.60
53	26.50	3710.00	32.47	4545.80
TOT		1,267,267.00		1,471,399.60